
Amendment #4 to RFC Production Center Agreement

This Amendment #4 (“Amendment”) amends the RFC Production Center
Agreement (“Agreement”) effective as of 1 January 2016 by and between Association
Management Solutions LLC (“AMS”) and IETF Administration LLC (“IETF LLC”).

This Amendment is effective as of 1 July 2021.

AMS and IETF LLC agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. Term. Notwithstanding Section 4.2(a), IETF LLC and AMS hereby agree to
amend and extend the Agreement to extend the term for an additional 12 months,
so that the term of the Agreement shall end on 31 December 2022.

2. Payments.            
             
           

3. Agreement in Full Force and Effect as Amended. Except as specifically
amended hereby, all of the terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in
full force and effect and are hereby reaffirmed and ratified by the parties in their
entirety.  All references to the Agreement in any other document or instrument shall
be deemed to mean the Agreement, as amended prior to and by this Amendment.

4. Counterparts. This Amendment may be executed in several counterparts,
each of which shall be an original.  The several counterparts shall constitute a single
agreement.

Agreed and consented to, effective as of the date first written above:

IETF Administration LLC Association Management Solutions

_________________________________
Jay Daley
IETF Executive Director
exec-director@ietf.org
1000 N. West St, Ste. 1200
Wilmington, DE 19801

_________________________________
Karen Moreland
Founder
kmoreland@amsl.com
5177 Brandin Court
Fremont, CA 94538

Karen Moreland

mailto:exec-director@ietf.org
mailto:kmoreland@amsl.com

